## **Harford County Public Schools (HCPS)**

**Contract # 20-SHE-20** 

for

Arts, Craft, Framing, and Related Services with

Michaels Stores, Inc.

Effective: March 1, 2020

The following documents comprise the executed contract between the Harford County Public Schools and Michael Stores, Inc. effective March 1, 2020:

- I. Vendor Contract and Signature
- II. Supplier's Response to the RFP, incorporated by reference

## **ATTACHMENT G**

## HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 102 South Hickory Avenue Bel Air, MD 21014

## CONTRACT RFP# 20-SEH-20 ARTS, CRAFTS, FRAMING, AND RELATED SERVICES

THIS AGREEMENT, made this _7th day of	of January , 2020 , by and between the Board of
Education of Harford County, acting herein through	h its Superintendent, hereafter called "Owner" and
Michaels Stores, Inc. , a corporation local called "Contractor".	ated at 8000 Bent Branch Dr., Irving, TX 75063hereinafter
called Contractor.	
WITNESSETH: That for and in considera	tion of the payments and agreements hereinafter mentioned,
to be made and performed by the OWNER, the CO	ONTRACTOR, hereby agrees with the OWNER to commence
	ccompanying specifications, for the prices listed on the Bid
Form.	
	years and shall begin on or about March 1, 2020 and end
additional, two (2) year periods.	tually agreed upon, to extend this Contract for up to two (2)
additional, two (2) year periods.	
Hereinafter called the contract, in the amount of	
<u>,</u>	provided, and all related work in connection
therewith, under the terms as stated in the General	and Special Conditions of the Bid Document and all related
documents; and at their own proper cost and expe	nse to furnish all the materials, supplies, machinery,
	ce and other accessories and services necessary to complete
	and prices stated in RFP # 20-SEH-20, and printed or written contract documents therefore as prepared by the Board of
	n the General Conditions, all of which are made a part hereof
and collectively evidence and constitute the Contra	
I/WE certify that this bid is made without any previous	ous understanding, agreement, or connection with any other
	ime supplies, and, in all respects, is fair and without collusion
or fraud.	
In compliance with the above and subject to all terr	ms and conditions thereof, the undersigned offers and
agrees, if the bid be awarded, to furnish items at the	
agrees, it the sia se arranged, to farmer from at the	to phoso maloated within the time specimed.
	nese presents have executed this Contract in two (2)
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an or	riginal.
Seal in Signature	Board of Education of Harford County
Date of the	201
Simil Howly	- of sulon
Board of Education of Harford County Witness	Sean W. Bulson, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools
	$\bigcap$
3-11-2020	Kenthert VF
Date	Board of Education of Harford County – Board President
	(if over \$100k)
Seal in Signature	Michaels Stores, Inc.
year in oignature	Company Name
	8000 Bent Branch Drive
Authorized Contractor Signature .	Street Address
	Irving, Texas 75063
Contractor Witness	City, State, Zip
The state of the s	ony, otato, zip